#### FORM PTO-1618a

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

#### 07-22-2002



#### 102162104

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

JUL - 2 2002

	DEMARKS ONI		Annual Control of the
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached	original docume	
Submission Type  New  1//02/02	Conveyance Assignme		License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security A	agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assign. Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger		Month Day Year
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #	Change of		
Conveying Party	Other: Mark if additional nam	es of convoying r	nartice attached
			tion Date
Name: aaiPharma Inc	•		(12/2002 Pay Year
Formerly:			Day Year
Individual General Partnership			
Other:			
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation: Delaware		
	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving pa	arties attached
Name: <u>aaiPharma LLC</u>			
DBA/AKA/TA:		······································	
Composed of:		···-	
Address (line 1): 2320 Scientific Park Drive			
Address (line 2):			
Address (line 3): Wilmington,			28409
City Individual General Partnership Li	State/Country		Zip Code
maiyiddai Generai rarthership   Li			and the receiving party is n
			the U.S., an appointment
		a domestic r	epresentative should be
○ Corporation		a domestic r	epresentative should be parate document from
☐ Other:	zation: <u>Delaware</u>	a domestic r attached (se	epresentative should be parate document from
☐ Other:		a domestic r attached (se	epresentative should be parate document from

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0514

Form PTO-1618B		PAGE 2		U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark ( TRADEMARK	Office
Domestic Representative I	Name and Addi	ress	Enter for the Firs	t Receiving Party Only.	
Name:					_
Address:					_
Address:					The same of the sa
Correspondent Name and	Address		Area Code and Te	elephone Number: 919-854-1400	
Name: F. Michael Sajovec,	Esq.				
Address: Myers Bigel Sible	ey & Sajovec				
Address: P.O. Box 37428,	Raleigh, NC 27	<u>627</u>			
Address:					_
Address:					
Pages Enter the to attachments	-	pages of the a	•	ce document including any 4	7
Trademark Application N	umber(s) or Re	egistration Nu	ımber(s)	Mark if additional numbers a	attached
Enter either the Application	on Number <u>or</u> the Re	gistration Number	(DO NOT ENTER BO	ГН)	
Trademark Application N	lumber(s):				
76/371,708					
Registration Number(s):					
942,613 942,612	1,033,587	1,179,782			
1,094,190 949,683	664,975	952,573			
Number of Properties	444.434.434.434.434.434.434.434.434.434	Enter the total	I number of properti	es involved: # <u>10</u>	
Fee Amount	444	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (	(37 CFR 3.41): \$400.00	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed	$\boxtimes$ D	eposit Account #	50-0220	
Authorization to charge a	dditional fees:	<b>∑</b> Yes	□ No		
				correct and any attached copy i zed, as indicated herein.	is
			9	7400	0.0
<u>Laura M. Kelley</u> Name of Person Si	nina	6	Signature	7/1/200 Date S	
1321111C 111 1 C131111 (31)	- = = 1		VICHALUIC	Date of	/1 C 11 L L L

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0515

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATION

## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF NEW HANOVER

WHEREAS, aaiPharma Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2320 Scientific Park Drive, Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the corresponding official United States Trademark Registrations and Application therefore listed in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, aaiPharma LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 2320 Scientific Park Drive, Wilmington, North Carolina 28405 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the rights, title and interest to the above-identified Trademarks and the corresponding official United States Trademark Registrations and Application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto said ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the corresponding official United States Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor listed in the attached Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said Trademarks and said corresponding official United States Trademark Registrations and Application therefor, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title and interests herein assigned, transferred and sold to ASSIGNEE, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that it will execute or procure the execution of any and all future assignments or other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0516

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, aaiPharma Inc., intended to be legally bound, has caused
these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the
July , 2002.
- Jarry , 2002.
aaiPharma, Inc.
By: Sportly S. Pontley
Gregory S. Bentley  Title: Executive Vice President and General Counsel
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a Notary Public of the State of North Carolina, this day of July, 2002.
{SEAL}
Jan. Marin Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Q + 39, 3005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0517

#### **SCHEDULE A**

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Application Serial No.
USA	AQUASOL		76/371,708
USA	AQUASOL A	942,613	
USA	AQUASOL E	942,612	
USA	BRETHINE	1,033,587	
USA	M.V.I12	1,179,782	
USA	M.V.I.	1,094,190	
USA	M.V.IPEDIATRIC		76/377,936
USA	DARVOCET-N	949,683	
USA	DARVON	664,975	
USA	DARVON-N	952,573	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/2002 REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0518